## Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

## Henderson County Planning Board

Me	eeting Times:	5:30 PM Monthly - 3r	d Thursday		Positions:	10	Contact Person:	Jonathan Parce	
Meeting Place:		100 N. King St - Board	d of Commissioners	Meeting Roo	Length:	3 Years	Contact Phone:	698-0310	
De	scription:	Board's purpose is to: use and development 3 Zoning Ordinance.							
1	Ms. Ma	rilyn Gordon		Requiremen	nt			Expiration Date	5/1/201
2	Mr. Ste	eve Dozier		Requirement	nt			Expiration Date	5/1/201
3	Mr. Joi	nathan Parce	Chair	Requiremen	nt			Expiration Date	5/1/201
4	Mr. Mil	ke Cooper		Requiremen	nt			Expiration Date	5/1/201
5	Mr. Sta	acy Rhodes		Requiremen	nt			Expiration Date	5/1/201
6	Mr. Ric	k Livingston		Requirement	nt			Expiration Date	5/1/201
7	Mr. Boy	/ce Laughter	Vice-Chai	Requiremen	nt			Expiration Date	5/1/201
8	Ms. Ju	dy Abrell		Requirement	nt			Expiration Date	5/1/201
9	Mr. Wo	iyne Garren		Requiremen	nt			Expiration Date	5/1/201
10	Mr. Wi	lliam Patrick (	D'Connor	Requiremen	nt Commi	ssioner Re	presentative	Expiration Date	12/31/201
AL	oplicants	Interested i	in this Boar	rd:					
•	Guri Ander							02/13/2009	9
Ms.	June Barnv	vell						03/29/2011	
Cur	rently servi	ng on:							
	Edneyville Co	ommunity Plan Commi	ttee						
Mr.	Ben Bentor	ı						08/21/2009	9
Cur	rently servin	ng on:							
	Hendersonvi	lle City Zoning Board	l of Adjustment						
Mr.	Richard C.	Briggs						11/18/2008	
Cur	rrently servin	ng on:							
	Etowah-Hor:	se Shoe Communities	Planning Commit	tee					
Mr.	Jim Claytor	n						11/19/2008	
Cur	rently servin	ng on:							

## Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Meeting Times:	5:30 PM Monthly - 3rd Thursday	Positions:	10	Contact Person:	Jonathan Parce		
Meeting Place:	100 N. King St - Board of Commissioners Meeting Roo	Length:	3 Years	Contact Phone:	698-0310		
Description:	Board's purpose is to: 1. Conduct studies of Henderson County and the surrounding area 2. Advise the Board of Commissioners of land use and development 3. Administer subdivision review 4. Review requests for new zoning or other amendments to the Henderson County Zoning Ordinance.						
Mr. John T. Co	chran				04/20/2009		
Currently servi	ng on:						
Laurel Park	Planning Board						
Mr. Tom Coope	r				03/07/2011		
Currently servi	ng on:						
Agri-Busines	ss Development Board						
Mr. Jerry Davi	d				11/24/2008		
Mr. Ronald Ehli	inger				04/27/2009		
Currently servi	ng on:						
Environment	al Advisory Committee						
Mr. Edward J.	Fortaw				04/14/2009		
Mr. Harry Alle	n Fozzard				03/01/2011		
Currently servi	ng on:						
Dana Commu	inity Plan Advisory Committee						
Mr. Morton La	zarus				06/15/2009		
Currently servi	ng on:						
Library Boar	rd of Trustees						
Mr. A. Hunter	Marks				04/15/2009		
Currently servi	ng on:						
Henderson (	County Zoning Board of Adjustment						
Recreation /	Advisory Board						
Mr. Lee Roy Ni	cholson				03/11/2011		
Currently servi	ng on:						
Dana Commu	inity Plan Advisory Committee						

## Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Meeting Times:	5:30 PM Monthly - 3rd Thursday	Positions:	10	Contact Person:	Jonathan Parce		
Meeting Place:	100 N. King St - Board of Commissioners Meeting Roo	Length:	3 Years	Contact Phone:	698-0310		
Description:	Board's purpose is to: 1. Conduct studies of Henderson County and the surrounding area 2. Advise the Board of Commissioners of land use and development 3. Administer subdivision review 4. Review requests for new zoning or other amendments to the Henderson Coun Zoning Ordinance.						
Mr. Christophe	r J. O'Leary				04/15/2009		
Currently servi	ng on:						
WCCA Board	d of Directors (Western Carolina Community Acti	on)					
Mr. Robert Rap	03/15/2010						
Currently servi	ng on:						
Home and Co	ommunity Care Block Grant Advisory Committee						
Mr. Adam Read	an				11/24/2008		
Mr. Hilliard St	aton				01/31/2011		
Currently servi	ng on:						
Henderson (	County Historic Courthouse Corporation dba/Heri	tage Musei	ım				
Mr. Thomas Mi	chael Tate				04/14/2009		
Mr. Brandon Ye	elverton				06/04/2008		
Currently servi	ng on:						
Downtown H	lendersonville Inc.						
Henderson (	County Zoning Board of Adjustment						